
       Mountain Junkies L.L.C.
Didn't Run Roanoke Non Ultra Trail Series
Not best of 5         Overall Female Points updated 3-19-26
DNQ Frozen Toe Forever Montvale Trail Nut Mine Twisted CtC Bonus Total
Overall Female Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

1 Piper Doughton 22.5 2 20 0 44.5

2 Keya Price 17.5 2 25 0 44.5

3 Michelle Lowry 0 0 22.5 20 42.5

4 Chelsea Liller 2 2 16 20 40

5 Hanako Baker 0 2 20 12.5 34.5

6 Kimberly Tulou 15 2 0 17.5 34.5

7 Sarah Bentov 2 0 14 16 32

8 Patricia Arav 2 0 12 14 28

9 Carolyn Tennant 2 2 17.5 5 26.5

10 Jen Gregoris 2 2 15 7.5 26.5

11 Erica Mitchell 2 2 12.5 10 26.5

12 Tammy Nichols 7.5 0 2 15 24.5

13 Jessica Thornton 2 2 2 12 18

14 Kristi Pruett 2 2 8 2 14

15 Kathleen Gorman 2 2 2 8 14

16 Kathleen Gorman 2 2 2 8 14

17 Caitlin Reed 2 2 6 0 10

18 Caroline Moore 2 0 7.5 0 9.5

19 Heather Reed 2 2 5 0 9

20 Stephanie Zick 2 2 2 2.5 8.5

21 Sara Neal 0 2 4 2 8

22 Casey Jung 0 2 2 4 8

23 Ellen Crowder 2 2 2 2 8

24 Kari Decker 2 2 2 2 8

25 Mary Dillon 2 2 2 2 8

26 Ce-Anna Reed 2 2 2 2 8

27 Nancy Hans 2 2 2 2 8

28 Jennifer Hopper 2 2 2 2 8

29 Kate Millott 2 2 2 2 8

30 Eve Walker 2 2 2 2 8

31 Aimee Holtsclaw 0 2 2.5 2 6.5

32 Brenda Ratcliff 2 2 2 0 6

33 Grace Grider 2 2 0 2 6



34 Briana Apgar 2 2 2 2 8

35 Melissa Carr 2 2 2 0 6

36 Sara Lloyd 2 2 0 0 4

37 Rachel Slater 0 2 2 2 6

38 Carole Gabrielson 2 2 0 0 4

39 Emily Griffith 2 0 0 0 2

40 Sue Lunt 0 0 2 0 2

41 Lindsey McCarty 0 0 0 2 2



       Mountain Junkies L.L.C.
Didn't Run Roanoke Non Ultra Trail Series
Not best of 5         Overall Male Points updated 3-19-26
DNQ  Frozen Toe Forever Montvale Trail Nut Mine Twisted CtC Bonus Total

Overall Male Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points

1 Andrew Parkins 17.5 2 22.5 25 67

2 Bryan Plunkett 7.5 0 25 20 52.5

3 Austin Metz 5 2 17.5 22.5 47

4 Sam Allen 2.5 2 20 16 40.5

5 Christophe Tulou 2 2 12.5 18 34.5

6 Nathan Green 2 2 15 14 33

7 Jay O'Keeffe 2 2 18 10 32

8 Micah Tennant 2 2 10 15 29

9 Chaz Edmonds 2 2 16 2 22

10 Joshua Keith 0 2 5 10 17

11 Taylor Huffman 2 2 0 12 16

12 Gregory Bull 2 2 10 0 14

13 Blake Shester 2 2 2 8 14

14 Andy Moore 2 2 6 2 12

15 Chris Adkins 0 2 2 7.5 11.5

16 Michael Bingham 0 2 2.5 5 9.5

17 Michael Bender 2 2 2 2 8

18 Kyle Brown 2 2 2 2 8

19 Patrick Castelvecchi 2 2 2 2 8

20 KEVIN COKER 2 2 2 2 8

21 Joshua Dietz 2 2 2 2 8

22 Marc Dziuba 2 2 2 2 8

23 Doug Falls 2 2 2 2 8

24 Brian Walters 2 2 2 2 8

25 Chris Hansen 2 2 2 2 8

26 Christopher Marlman 2 2 2 2 8

27 AndrÃ© Meyers 2 0 4 2 8

28 Fritz Oehlschlaeger 2 2 2 2 8

29 Brett Shoemaker 2 2 2 2 8

30 Mark Solari 2 2 2 2 8



31 Joe Turk 2 2 2 2 8

32 Rafael Velez 2 2 2 2 8

33 Gary Williams 2 2 2 2 8

34 Brent Walker 2 2 2 2 8

35 Erik Platt 2 2 2 0 6

36 Justin Beckner 2 2 2 0 6

37 Charles Reed 2 2 2 0 6

38 Frederick Reed 2 2 2 0 6

39 Nolan Shigley 2 2 2 0 6

40 Justin Bower 2 0 2 2 6

41 Jon Eastwood 2 2 0 2 6

42 Will Lahti 0 2 2 2 6

43 Seanmichael Poff 2 0 2 2 6

44 Paul Tulou 2 0 2 2 6

45 Dwayne Fitts 2 2 2 0 6

46 Josiah Keith 0 2 0 2 4

47 Anders Platt 0 0 2 2 4

48 Dan Longstreth 2 0 2 0 4

49 Lynnie Doughton 0 2 2 0 4

50 Jeff Jennings 0 0 2 2 4

51 Joe Ferrara 0 2 2 0 4

52 Avery Gibbs 2 2 0 0 4

53 Jacoben Tone 2 2 0 0 4

54 Wade Stout 0 2 2 0 4

55 Gregory Leonard 2 0 0 0 2

56 Matthew Prosser 2 0 0 0 2

57 Matt Vellella 2 0 0 0 2


